	11-19	-2003			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ↓ 10260	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Bullister	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Cambridge Technology Development, Inc.</u>			
		Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 20 Rolling Lane			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
	11/13/2003	City: <u>Weston</u> State: MA_Zip: 02493			
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	iber(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5</u> ,751,275 5,854,623 6,172,665			
	Additional numbers at	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
	Name:Edward Bullister	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00			
	Internal Address:	Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address:20 Rolling Lane	8. Deposit account number:			
11/18/2003					
01 FC:0021	12V.9P W	THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature.				
	Edward Bullister	13 November 2003			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

• - • •

.

.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-0
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I,Edward Bullistero	of, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an Mouse and Trackball with Optimal Measurement Optics	
	, 2001 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Cambridge Technology Devel	opment, Inc
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 20 Rolling Lane	
City of, and State of	Massachusetts
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, th	
	_
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his leg	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	e would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made. 13th	
Executed thisday of	November, ₂₀ 03,
atWeston	
	RI R
	Cy loc
State of Massachusetts	/ (Signature)
County of Middlesex) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Edward Bullister	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and of <u>November</u> , 20 03	 d deed this <u>13th</u> day
	A. A. In
Seal	(Notary Public)
	My Commission & Linger 5/4

n.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0322

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I,Edward BullisterofWes	ton, Massachusetts, hereinafter
eferred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improver	ment in
Two- and Three-Dimensional Trackball with Enhanced Measure	ment Optics
No, dated December 29 1998	3; and whereas, I am now the sole
wner of said patent, and, Whereas,Cambridge Technology Development,	Inc
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 20 Rolling Lane	
City of, and State of	ssachusetts
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars	(\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patente	e, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Pat	-
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal represe	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h	•
	have been new by the naw this assignment and
sale not been made. Executed this day of Novembe	er 20 03
Executed thisday ofNovember	, 20 <u>03</u> , 20 <u>0</u> ,
at Weston	
	······································
	BAN
••• · · ·	(Signature)
State of)	\ 0 /
County of Middlesex) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Edward Bullister	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed th of <u>November</u> ,20 03	is <u>13th</u> day
	Joyce Junk
Seal	My Emmussion Express 5/

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0323

		Sample Form (forn	ner PTO/SB/41) (05-0
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Numbe	r (optional)
Whereas, I,Edward Bullistero	fWeston, Mas	sachusetts	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an Two- and Three-Dimensional Trackball with Coordinate			
No. 5,751,275 , dated May 12, 1	998	; and whereas, I a	m now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas,Cambridge Technology Devel	opment, Inc		
of Weston, Massachusetts		<u>-</u>	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 20 Rolling Lane			
Weston City of, and State of	Massachuse	etts	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone	dollars (\$1.00)), the rec	eipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, th	e patentee, by thes	e presents do sell, ass	sign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the			-
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his leg			
or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same			
sale not been made.		noid by me had this a	ssignment and
1246	November	, ₂₀ 03	
	<u></u>	, 20	,
at Weston			
at			·
		_	
	C		
Massachusette		(Signature)	
State of)			
County of <u>Middlesex</u>) SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Edward Bullister			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and	d deed this <u>13th</u>	day	
of November ,20_03		Δ	
		Lune Fin	nh
Seal	Mak	(Notary Pub	lic) ares .514
form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sam		7	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

4